506519009 02/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6565784

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RANDY WESTLUND	02/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARDIAC CONCEPTS, INC.
Street Address:	12400 WHITEWATER DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 150
City:	MINNETONKA
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55343

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16716777

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123343222
Email: epeters@wck.com
Correspondent Name: PETER J. IMS

Address Line 1: 121 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C146.0013US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. IMS
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. Ims/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment-R.Westlund-to-Cardiac_concepts_inc#page2.tif source=assignment-R.Westlund-to-Cardiac_concepts_inc#page3.tif

PATENT 506519009 REEL: 055372 FRAME: 0036

ASSIGNMENT

I, Randy Westlund, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 16 Golden Acres Road, River Falls, Wisconsin 54022 have made an invention relating to TRANSVASCULAR MEDICAL LEAD, and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent based thereon and identified by attorney's File No. CCI 0011 and naming the following inventors: Randy Westlund, Application No. 12/330,095, filed December 8, 2008.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we now acknowledge, we hereby assign to Cardiac Concepts, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 12400 Whitewater Drive, Minnetonka, Minnesota, 55343, its successors and assigns:

- (1) The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application;
- (2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above-identified invention;
- (3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above-identified invention and application; and
- (4) The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

We further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Cardiac Concepts, Inc., its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Cardiac Concepts, Inc., any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

Dated this 17 day of February, 2010.	
Rule Wentle	9
Randy Westlund	

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 17th day of Feb, 2008. 2010 DM Aebra Clair Me Donnell

Notary Public

